

## SRIVARU (SVMH) Completes Production Model of PRANA 2.0

Supply chain in place and vehicle submitted for road and safety certification

CAYMAN ISLANDS AND COIMBATORE, INDIA, May 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SRIVARU Holding Limited (Nasdag: SVMH; SVMHW) ("SRIVARU" or the "Company"), a prominent provider of premium electric motorcycles, today announced that it has successfully completed the internal testing of its PRANA 2.0 electric motorcycle, resulting in a full production model being submitted for final certification by applicable road and safety authorities. Additionally, the Company reports that its complete supply network is in place for production of the PRANA 2.0 upon final certification.



Mohanraj Ramasamy, CEO of SRIVARU, commented, "Completion of the production version of Prana 2.0 marks a major milestone for SRIVARU. Following successful internal testing, we have submitted the vehicle to road and safety testing authorities for the necessary certification and



The Future of Urban Mobility"

**SVM** 

are highly confident of a positive outcome. Moreover, we have finalized our internal and external logistics for initial production, including supply chain management and production systems. Importantly, we have made significant strides with our flagship PRANA product line and our latest iteration, PRANA 2.0, which embodies SRIVARU's

commitment to performance in the premium electric vehicle market. PRANA 2.0 boasts several notable features, including an expected 20% longer driving range compared to its predecessor. As a result, the PRANA 2.0 model can cover an impressive distance of up to 250km on a single charge. This range represents a multifold increase over typical electric motorcycles, which we

expect will provide users unprecedented freedom and convenience."

Mr. Ramsamy continued, "Behind the scenes, SRIVARU has focused on building a robust component manufacturing network to support the



production of PRANA 2.0. We believe that our focus on precision engineering and quality control sets us apart from others in this market. As an example, we are installing a fully automated testing line, which we expect will ensure that we meet the highest manufacturing standards and consistency in our production. The successful establishment of our supply network is a testament to the Company's strong strategic partnerships and the enthusiasm of our suppliers. Based on our experience to date, our suppliers appear to be strongly invested in the growth and success of the Prana 2.0 line, underscoring their confidence and optimism surrounding SRIVARU's unique electric vehicles. Additionally, as we prepare to bring PRANA 2.0 to market, we remain focused on continual innovation, quality, and sustainability, and believe we are poised to make a significant impact in the EV market, both with PRANA 2.0 and beyond."

## About SRIVARU Holding Ltd.

SRIVARU is the parent company of SRIVARU Motor Private Ltd., a prominent provider of premium e-motorbikes in India. SRIVARU was founded on the realization that while the rider-motorcycle relationship is deep and complex, it is in desperate need of innovation for the next generation of riders. SRIVARU provides affordable premium electric two-wheeled vehicles ("E2W") that provide an exceptional riding experience with redundant 3-channel automated braking, a low center of gravity to improve stability, enhanced safety features, and easy charging compatible with home charging outlets. The company has a broad array of intellectual property, including a patent-pending chassis and drive acceleration system. In addition, SRIVARU offers customers a superior total cost of ownership, compared to traditional internal combustion engine motorcycles and E2W vehicle competitors. Additional information about the company is available at: <a href="http://www.srivarumotors.com/">http://www.srivarumotors.com/</a>.

## Forward Looking Statements

This communication may contain a number of "forward-looking statements" as defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements include information concerning SRIVARU's possible or assumed future results of operations, business strategies, debt levels, competitive position, industry environment, potential growth opportunities and the effects of regulation, including whether the business will generate returns for shareholders. These forward-looking statements are based on SRIVARU's management's current expectations, estimates, projections and beliefs, as well as a number of assumptions concerning future events. When used in this communication, the words "estimates," "projected," "expects," "anticipates," "forecasts," "plans," "intends," "believes," "seeks," "may," "will," "should," "future," "propose" and variations of these words or similar expressions (or the negative versions of such words or

expressions) are intended to identify forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance, conditions or results, and involve a number of known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are outside SRIVARU's management's control, that could cause actual results to differ materially from the results discussed in the forward-looking statements. These risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors include, but are not limited to: (a) the outcome of any legal proceedings that may be instituted against SRIVARU or others; (b) SRIVARU's ability to continue to meet the Nasdaq's listing standards; (c) the ability of SRIVARU to grow and manage growth profitably, maintain relationships with customers and suppliers and retain its management and key employees; (d) changes in applicable laws or regulations; (e) consumers' willingness to adopt electric vehicles and electric motorcycles in particular; (f) the possibility that SRIVARU may be adversely affected by other economic, business and/or competitive factors, geopolitical conflicts, the effects of inflation and potential recessionary conditions; (g) SRIVARU's execution of anticipated operational efficiency initiatives, including lowcost manufacturing and distribution, and financing arrangements; and (h) other risks and uncertainties indicated from time to time under "Risk Factors" in documents filed or to be filed with the SEC by SRIVARU. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made. Readers are cautioned not to put undue reliance on forward-looking statements, and SRIVARU assumes no obligation and, except as required by law, does not intend to update or revise these forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise. SRIVARU does not give any assurance that it will achieve its expectations.

Investor & Media Contact Crescendo Communications, LLC

Tel: +1-212-671-1020 Email: ir@svmh.ai

Adron Leow
SRIVARU Holding Limited
+1 888-227-8066
ir@svmh.ai
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709230641

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.